

## **Policy & Implementation Committee**

(Revised February 22, 2023)

New Jersey Pinelands Commission P.O. Box 359, New Lisbon, NJ 08064 phone: 609-894-7300 fax: 609-894-7330 www.nj.gov/pinelands

The Pinelands Commission's Policy and Implementation Committee reviews major policy issues, including proposed amendments to the Pinelands Comprehensive Management Plan (CMP) and other initiatives or special projects, and it makes recommendations to the full, 15-member Commission.

## For example, the Committee:

- Reviews determinations of whether municipal and county ordinances, master plans and land use proposals are consistent with the CMP;
- Considers and makes recommendations regarding planning issues (infrastructure, wastewater, water quality and quantity, map/zoning/density changes, cellular facilities);
- Oversees the work of the Commission's Long Term Economic and Environmental Monitoring Programs;
- Oversees the Commission's permanent land protection programs; and
- Reviews proposed memoranda of agreement with other state agencies, counties and municipalities.

## Members:

Laura E. Matos, Chair Alan Avery, Jr. Jerome Irick Theresa Lettman Mark Lohbauer Edward Lloyd Doug Wallner

## **Meetings:**

Please call the Pinelands Commission's Office at (609) 894-7300 for meeting locations, times and agenda items, or log on to: <a href="https://www.nj.gov/pinelands/home/meetings/index.shtml">https://www.nj.gov/pinelands/home/meetings/index.shtml</a>.